INSTITUTO DE CULTURA PUERTORRIQUENA

‘_M)g
E; Qgﬁfh/% 19 de agosto de 1981

/ Arg. Antonio Mird Montilla
Rector

Universidad de Puerto Rico
Rio Piedras, Puerto Rico

Estimado sefor Rector:

Molesto su atencidn para solicitar que autorice se me
provea una copia de mi expediente personal como empleada
de la Universidad de Puerto Rico desde el ano 1943 hasta
el 1973. Necesito este expediente para el uso de la
Oficina de Personal del Instituto de Cultura Puertorriqueina,
donde estoy trabajando desde septiembre de 1980. Ademds,
me serd muy til en caso de referencia o solicitud de
documentos por alguna fuente interesada.

Le agradeceré su amable atencidn a esta solicitud,
y me complace quedar a sus gratas Ordenes.

Leticia del Rosario
Directora Ejecutiva
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iy Leticia del Mosario
- 'Undversity of Puerto Rico
. Rio-Pleurss, Puerte 'Meo

| Dm- nr. dal Rodub16s

: ‘Tou are hereby mﬁaoﬂ:ﬁd and c:irqcbad 0 procoad 10 New York. B X
(ﬂnivcrlit.y of Golumila, Wew York University, and Brookhaven Laberatory)s;

‘Chicaze, Tils; (Argonne. haboratory, Institute of Hadioblology and Nuelbax i it

Studies of Chiecage Uniweraity) s Oak Ridie,’ Tennesses, and Washington, DeCe; '

“Aor, the purpuse of setting Sralning in the handling of redicastive inctopes

“in various IRboratordes of the United States, thi# activity being spensared

by thé lTniwmity af Pmrto Riua lr;iz.b the hnlp oi‘ the Ilm.lmfollu' Fﬁunciamn.I

% !’aq e havo Pmrbo Rico on- or ahout Jnm 22, 199 lnd }’Ou are ex=
p«m to return to. the laland on or about Sagust T, 19h9.  The betweling -
expenses en joined horedn are considered necepsary for the publis-service and
 will be paid Irom the Tand krown as "Hockefeller Foundation Fund for Radie- .
(' biology and Radiochenistry Projects" = 60=1720, You will receiye the asount
of 3700 for your actual trensportation expensed, by the shortest mua, 1n~ Y
clud:!.n,, urma. ahd ptr diem auowma mt to erceed 810 per day. y 435

L Afver you retiem’ % Pmt.o Riuo pl,uu subsits

1. A utat,mnt, xmienung the date and howr | Lef't Puerto l!.!.oo
. and the date und howr of your u-rival in Puerte flico,

2. An itemized account of all expenses made, supported by moipu
S dn duplieate, with the exutpts,on of railroad fuu, for -h.tch no
- ruoiiptn are necessary. . ) _
3. A oomplah rtport of the actiﬂ.td.n entyuated to you hersin,

- Yo Thi® lettor, without whioh no voucher ean be. prepared, o i
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Santurce, Puerto
April 16, 1942

Yr. Rafael Menéndez Ramos, Acting Chancellor
University of Puerto Rico

Through official channels

Dear Sir:

I hereby apply for the position in the
High School of the University of Puerto Rico, as
Instruector in Mathematics for the next school
year 1942-43., At present I am substituting ¥iss
Carmen Arrieta in the said position, therefore,
I respectfully ask, that in case she resigns her
fosition, I will be granted a permanent appoint-
ment.

I will greatly appreciate the consider-
ation you may give to my petition, and I remain

Respectfully yours,

s M flraris —

Leticia del Rosario
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